

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 584 by Representative Downs

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, on line 3 change "contributions to" to "certain investments for political  
3 subdivisions with respect to monies reserved for"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 14, after "pension" delete the comma "," and delete "other post-employment  
6 benefit."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 3, line 3, after "endowed" and the semicolon ";" and before "(12)" delete "or"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 3, line 6, after "fund" change the period "." to a semicolon ";" and insert the  
11 following:

12 "or (13) the investment in equities of monies of a political subdivision  
13 which have been reserved to provide for post-employment benefits other than  
14 pensions."

15 AMENDMENT NO. 5

16 On page 3, delete lines 15 and 16 in their entirety and insert the following:

17 "Authorizes the investment in equities of monies of a political subdivision  
18 which have been reserved to provide for post-employment benefits other than  
19 pensions. (Amends Article VII, Section 14(B))"